GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION ACP CELL, LUCKNOW ROAD, DELHI

F. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/ 8/34-8/42

Dated 03 12 2010

CORRIGENDUM-1

In partial modification to order No. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/7472-7479 dated 29/7/2010, the date of initial appointment as TGT in r/o Smt. Seema Tirpathi whose name appears at Sr. No. 7 of ACP Order ID 20100008 dated 29/7/2010 may be read as 19/7/1988 in place of 18/7/1988 and the date of grant of 1st ACP may be read as 19/7/2000 in place of 18/7/2000.

Rest of contents of Order No. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/7472-7479 dated 29/7/2010 will remain the same.

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority.

CORRIGENDUM-2

In partial modification to order No. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/7448-7455 dated 29/7/2010, the date of initial appointment as Librarian in r/o Smt. Shashi Bala Wadhwa, Librarian whose name appears at Sr. No. 1 in ACP Order ID – 20100005 dated 29/7/2010 may be read as 12/10/1965 in place of 7/12/1975 and the date of grant of II ACP may be read as 9/8/1999 in place of 7/12/1999.

Rest of contents of Order No. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/7448-7455 dated 29/7/2010 will remain the same.

This issues with prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(AJAY KUMAR SHARMA)
Asstt.Director of Education (ACP)

F. DE-3(7)/ACP CELL/2010/DSC/ 874- 8/42

Dated: 0 3/12/20/0

- 1. D.D.Es (Concerned Distt.)
- 2. Under Secretary (Finance Expenditure), Govt. of NCT of Delhi
- 3. Concerned Pay & Accounts Officers, Delhi/New Delhi (through H.O.S.)
- H.O.S and DDO concerned.
- 5. P.A to Principal Secretary (Education), Dte of Edn, Delhi.
- 6. P.A to Director of Education, Dte of Edn, Delhi
- 7. P.A to Joint Director of Education (Admn/ACP), Dte of Edn, Delhi
- 8. O.S (I.T) to upload the same of official web site of department.
- Smt. Seema Tripathi and Smt Shashi Bala Wadhwa through their H.O.S concerned.

(AJAY KUMAR SHARMA)
Asstt. Director of Education (ACP)